State Aid Financial Report

Michigan Department of Education
State Aid and School Finance

NonResident Foundation Adjustment Report
Payment 4 Dated 01/20/2026 for Base Year 2026

Report Date: 1/12/2026

District: 41000 Kent ISD (Year: 2026)

Resident District

08050

41010

41020

41025

41026

41040

41050

41070

41080

41090

41110

41120

41130

41140

41145

41150

41160

Thornapple Kellogg School District
Grand Rapids Public Schools
Godwin Heights Public Schools
Northview Public Schools
Wyoming Public Schools

Byron Center Public Schools
Caledonia Community Schools
Cedar Springs Public Schools
Comstock Park Public Schools
East Grand Rapids Public Schools
Forest Hills Public Schools
Godfrey-Lee Public Schools
Grandville Public Schools
Kelloggsville Public Schools
Kenowa Hills Public Schools

Kent City Community Schools

Kentwood Public Schools

Resident
Foundation

$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00

$10,050.00

Total Adjusted
(SE52 + Deaf/Blind)

Spring
2.55
$25,627.50
18.33
$184,216.50
2.27
$22,813.50
2.40
$24,120.00
5.38
$54,069.00
3.37
$33,868.50
2.76
$27,738.00
1.30
$13,065.00
2.26
$22,713.00
1.10
$11,055.00
4.42
$44,421.00
1.05
$10,552.50
5.07
$50,953.50
2.21
$22,210.50
3.66
$36,783.00
1.16
$11,658.00
7.87
$79,093.50

Eall

22.39
$225,019.50
149.18
$1,499,259.00
18.17
$182,608.50
20.82
$209,241.00
53.33
$535,966.50
28.56
$287,028.00
24.14
$242,607.00
12.16
$122,208.00
19.32
$194,166.00
11.66
$117,183.00
33.77
$339,388.50
8.66
$87,033.00
44.17
$443,908.50
19.42
$195,171.00
32.69
$328,534.50
12.06
$121,203.00
77.68
$780,684.00

Total Adjusted
(SE53 + EMI + JUV)

Spring

0.00
$0.00
0.20
$2,010.00
0.00
$0.00
0.10
$1,005.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.60
$6,030.00

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act
* Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20;.

Eall

0.00
$0.00
0.90
$9,045.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
4.50
$45,225.00
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State Aid Financial Report

Michigan Department of Education

State Aid and School Finance

NonResident Foundation Adjustment Report

Payment 4 Dated 01/20/2026 for Base Year 2026

Report Date: 1/12/2026

41170 Lowell Area Schools $10,050.00 1.84 17.15 0.00 0.00
$18,492.00 $172,357.50 $0.00 $0.00
41210 Rockford Public Schools $10,050.00 4.89 51.04 0.00 0.00
$49,144.50 $512,952.00 $0.00 $0.00
41240 Sparta Area Schools $10,050.00 251 22.10 0.00 0.00
$25,225.50 $222,105.00 $0.00 $0.00
District Totals (Year: 2026) : 76.40 678.47 0.90 5.40
$767,820.00 $6,818,623.50 $9,045.00 $54,270.00

$7,586,443.50 $63,315.00

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act
* Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20;.
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