

District: 41000 Kent ISD (Year: 2026)

	Resident Foundation	Total Adjusted (SE52 + Deaf/Blind)		Total Adjusted (SE53 + EMI + JUV)	
		Spring	Fall	Spring	Fall
Resident District					
08050 Thornapple Kellogg School District	\$10,050.00	2.55	22.39	0.00	0.00
		\$25,627.50	\$225,019.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
41010 Grand Rapids Public Schools	\$10,050.00	18.33	149.18	0.20	0.90
		\$184,216.50	\$1,499,259.00	\$2,010.00	\$9,045.00
41020 Godwin Heights Public Schools	\$10,050.00	2.27	18.17	0.00	0.00
		\$22,813.50	\$182,608.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
41025 Northview Public Schools	\$10,050.00	2.40	20.82	0.10	0.00
		\$24,120.00	\$209,241.00	\$1,005.00	\$0.00
41026 Wyoming Public Schools	\$10,050.00	5.38	53.33	0.00	0.00
		\$54,069.00	\$535,966.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
41040 Byron Center Public Schools	\$10,050.00	3.37	28.56	0.00	0.00
		\$33,868.50	\$287,028.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41050 Caledonia Community Schools	\$10,050.00	2.76	24.14	0.00	0.00
		\$27,738.00	\$242,607.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41070 Cedar Springs Public Schools	\$10,050.00	1.30	12.16	0.00	0.00
		\$13,065.00	\$122,208.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41080 Comstock Park Public Schools	\$10,050.00	2.26	19.32	0.00	0.00
		\$22,713.00	\$194,166.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41090 East Grand Rapids Public Schools	\$10,050.00	1.10	11.66	0.00	0.00
		\$11,055.00	\$117,183.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41110 Forest Hills Public Schools	\$10,050.00	4.42	33.77	0.00	0.00
		\$44,421.00	\$339,388.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
41120 Godfrey-Lee Public Schools	\$10,050.00	1.05	8.66	0.00	0.00
		\$10,552.50	\$87,033.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41130 Grandville Public Schools	\$10,050.00	5.07	44.17	0.00	0.00
		\$50,953.50	\$443,908.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
41140 Kelloggsville Public Schools	\$10,050.00	2.21	19.42	0.00	0.00
		\$22,210.50	\$195,171.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41145 Kenowa Hills Public Schools	\$10,050.00	3.66	32.69	0.00	0.00
		\$36,783.00	\$328,534.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
41150 Kent City Community Schools	\$10,050.00	1.16	12.06	0.00	0.00
		\$11,658.00	\$121,203.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41160 Kentwood Public Schools	\$10,050.00	7.87	77.68	0.60	4.50
		\$79,093.50	\$780,684.00	\$6,030.00	\$45,225.00

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act

* Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20j.

41170 Lowell Area Schools	\$10,050.00	1.84	17.15	0.00	0.00
		\$18,492.00	\$172,357.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
41210 Rockford Public Schools	\$10,050.00	4.89	51.04	0.00	0.00
		\$49,144.50	\$512,952.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41240 Sparta Area Schools	\$10,050.00	2.51	22.10	0.00	0.00
		\$25,225.50	\$222,105.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
District Totals (Year: 2026) :		76.40	678.47	0.90	5.40
		\$767,820.00	\$6,818,623.50	\$9,045.00	\$54,270.00
			\$7,586,443.50		\$63,315.00

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act
* Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20j.